Power and
Energy
Management
Solutions
Heating, Ventilating and
Air Conditioning (Bulletin
1414)
Selection Guide

15
16
4 Catalog Number Explanation 17
5 Selection Worksheet
• Commercial Parts
• Industrial Parts
• Hybrid Parts
18
18
20
21
Publication 1414-SG001A-EN-P - December 2005
HVAC Selection Guide     3
Overview
This document is intended to help with the selection of instrumentation for
an air handling unit. Several examples of typical air handling systems are
provided. From these examples, you can select the air handler that best fits
your application and add or delete instruments as required. For more
detailed information on the instrumentation available, refer to the reference
materials listed below. Referenced publications are available online at
Reference Materials
Title Publication
HVAC Humidity Transmitters 1414-PP001
HVAC Pressure Transmitters and Current to
Pneumatic Transducers
1414-PP002
HVAC Switches 1414-PP003
HVAC Temperature Transmitters 1414-PP004
Air Flow Transmitter 1414-IN001
Current Switch 1414-IN002
Air Flow Switch 1414-IN003
Duct Average Temperature Transmitter 1414-IN004
Duct Temperature Transmitter 1414-IN005
Electronic to Pneumatic Transducer 1414-IN006
Relative Humidity Transmitter 1414-IN007
Immersion Temperature Transmitter 1414-IN008
Low-limit Temperature Switch 1414-IN009
Outside Air Temperature Transmitter 1414-IN010
Differential Air Pressure Transmitter 1414-IN011
Space Temperature Transmitter 1414-IN012
Strap-on Temperature Transmitter 1414-IN013
Differential Liquid/Gas Pressure Transmitter 1414-IN014
Gauge Liquid/Gas Pressure Transmitter 1414-IN015
Space Humidity Transmitter 1414-IN016
Combination Temperature/Relative Humidity 1414-IN017
Space Combination Temperature/Humidity 1414-IN018
Publication 1414-SG001A-EN-P - December 2005
4     HVAC Selection Guide
Instrumentation Allen Bradley provides a wide range of instrumentation including:
temperature, pressure, and humidity transmitters; switches; and current to
pneumatic transducers. Instrumentation is available with many different
options, such as LCD displays, manual setpoint adjustment, and pushbutton
overrides. Instrumentation is also available in three application grades:
commercial, industrial, and hybrid.
• Commercial grade transmitters are designed for general commercial
HVAC usage. Temperature transmitters are designed with Class B
RTD sensors with an accuracy of ±0.3 ° @ 0 °C. Humidity
transmitters are designed with a 3% RH accuracy. All have ABS
plastic enclosures.

Publication 1414-SG001A-EN-P - December 2005
HVAC Selection Guide     17
Catalog Number Explanation
All catalog number combinations begin with the bulletin number 1414.
Step 4 - Select:
Catalog Number Explanation
Grade Element Element
Accessories
1
Accuracy Enclosure
Accessories
Range Style Power
Supply
Output
C-
(Commercial)
A - (Accessory) A - (Averaging) 02 - (0.2%) P - (Plastic) A -
(-58…122 °F)
D (Duct) A (24V ac
3 wire or
24V dc 2 wire)
A (4 … 20 ma)
I - (Industrial
c/w gasketed
encl. & conform
coated PCB)
C - (Current) C - (Current) 03 - (0.3%) B - (Brass Well) B - (32…95 °F) I (Immersion
Stainless)
B (4 - 20 ma) B (Switch)
P - (Process) F - (Air Flow) D - (Display) 10 - (1.0%) F - (ABS)  C -
(32…122 °F)
R (Room) Z (None) P (3…15 psig)
L - (Life
Sciences)
H - (Humidity
Only)
E - (2 in) 20 - (2.0%) G - (Steel Guard
Surrounding a
Plastic
Enclosure)
 D -
 (32…212 °F)
O (Outside) Z (None)
L - (Limit) I - (4 in) 25 - (2.5%) A - (Aluminum)  E -
(122…302 °F)
B (Well
Immersion
Brass)
N - (Pneumatic) L - (Low Limit
Temperature)
30 - (3.0%) S - (Stainless)  F -
(122…482 °F)
P (Panel)
P (Pressure) M - (Manual
Reset)
50 - (5.0%) Z - (None) G - (0…1575 /
0…3150 ft per
min)
W (Wire)
Q - (Humidity
2% and
Temperature
0.3%)
N - (Auto Reset) ZZ - (None) H -
(-60…160 °F)
C (well imm.
Steel)
R - (Humidity
3% and
Temperature
0.3%)
O - (Local
Setpoint 20k…30K
and Display)
I - (ETP
4…20 mA/